
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA  

IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING 

 
SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOPE SYSTEM 

 

Swabi Irrigation Division-I Swabi, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa intends Technical and Financial  

Electronic Bids on the basis of   “single stage single envelop system” with post Qualification method, 

Rules 17 of KPPRA Rules 2014, for which bids are invited from the eligible Government Contractors / 

Firms enlisted with the Irrigation Department who have renewed their enlistment and valid PEC license  

for solar system in the relevant category (CE-04,  EE-11, CE-09, ME-07) for the year 2023-24 for the 

following works. 

 

Work No. Work Name Estt/Cost 

 (Rs. M) 

Earnest 

Money 

(Rs.M) 

Required 

PEC 

Category 

Time 

Limit 

Tender 

form fee @ 
0.03% 

A ADP NO.2071/190396 IMPROVEMENT/ 

CONSTRUCTION OF CHANNELS, FLOOD 

PROTECTION WORKS, DRAINS, ROADS, 

BRIDGES/ CAUSEWAY & INSTALLATION 

OF SOLAR IRRIGATION TUBE WELLS IN 

TEHSILS TOPI, SWABI & LAHOR OF 

DISTRICT SWABI 

 

02% of the 

Estimated 

Cost 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

CE-04 

EE-11 

CE-09 

ME-07 

As per 

BOQ/ 

 Work 

Order 

 

 S/work-1 

 

Installation including conversion of 

smaller solar based Irrigation Tube Wells 

at various locations in District Swabi 

(Package-1) (solar work) 

11.364 0.2267 ---do--- ---do--- 0.003400 

S/work -2 

Installation including conversion of 

smaller solar based Irrigation Tube Wells 

at various locations in District Swabi 

(Package-2) (solar work) 

11.23 0.2246 ---do--- ---do--- 0.003669 

S/work -3 

Installation including conversion of 

smaller solar based Irrigation Tube Wells 

at various locations in District Swabi 

(Package-3) (solar work) 

11.272 0.2254 ---do--- ---do--- 0.003381 

S/ work-4 

 

Installation including conversion of 

smaller solar based Irrigation Tube Wells 

at various locations in District Swabi 

(Package-4) (solar work) 

3.75 0.075 ---do--- ---do--- 0.001125 

 

 

 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. The interested Contractors / Firms are required to provide Technical Proposal comprising 

information regarding Experience, Personnel Capabilities, Financial Status, Equipment Capabilities 

and other relevant information as explained in the Bid Soliciting Documents along with 2% call 

deposit, Additional security (if applicable) and BOQ showing Sales Tax bifurcation details (duly 

filled) (received vide KPPRA Notification No.S.R.O (10)/Vol:1-18/2020, dated 10/02/2021) 

provided in the bidding documents, In case of its non-submission, bids would be considered as Non-

responsive. These documents must reach on or before 15/04/2024 upto 12.00 Noon. 

 

2. Financial Bids shall be submitted electronically through E-Bidding System of Irrigation 

Department.  

 

3. Bid Solicitation documents including Instructions to Bidders, Technical Evaluation Criteria, 

advertisement for Notice Inviting Bids and required forms to be filled by the bidders can be 

downloaded from Irrigation website http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/as well as KPPRA  

websitehttp://www.kppra.gov.pk/ otherwise. Bids submitted without these documents (Duly filled, 

each page signed & stamped) will be considered as non-responsive. 

 

4. Venue of Bids Opening is Swabi Irrigation Division-I Swabi at Gohati. 

5. The qualification of the lowest bidders shall be checked to ensure whether or not the bidder is qualified 

to perform the works. If the lowest bidder is not found to be qualified on all the post-qualification 

criteria provided in the bidding documents, its bid shall be rejected. Credentials of the next lowest 

bidder shall then be checked against all of the post-qualification criteria provided in the bidding 

documents, and the contract shall be awarded to the lowest evaluated responsive qualified bidder.  

 

6. All KPPRA rules shall be applicable issued from time to time regarding procurement of works. 

7. The KPPRA notification No.S.R.O (14)/Vol:-1-24/2021-22/6058-71 dated 10.5.2022 shall be 

applicable. The notification can be down loaded from the KPPRA website as well as the notification & 

date has been made part of the Standard Bidding Documents.   

8. The KPPRA notification No.S.R.O (15)/Vol:-1-25/2022-23/6301-13 dated 12.8.2022 shall be 

applicable. The notification can be down loaded from the KPPRA website.  

9. The bids shall be quoted on “%age Above /Below System” on BOQ/ Engineer’s Estimate. 

 

10. The Competent Authority reserves the right to accept/reject any or all bids at any time prior to 

acceptance of a bid as per Para 47(i) of KPPRA Rules 2014. 

 

11. Call Deposits of only scheduled Banks shall be acceptable. No Bank Cheque or Pay Order shall be 

acceptable. 

 

12. All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA). 

 

13. Bid Securities and additional securities of the 1st, 2nd & 3rd lowest responsive bidders would be 

retained till finalization/signing of Contract Agreement with the lowest responsive bidder.  

 

14.  Pre -Bid meeting would be held in the office of the undersigned on 05.04.2024 at 11.00 AM.  

 

 

http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/
http://www.kppra.gov.pk/


15. Sealed Technical and financial bids should reach to the O/O the undersigned through courier service 

before 12.00 Noon on 15.04.2024. Both the bids shall be opened on the same date i.e 15.04.2024 in 

presence of contractor or their representatives who are required to ensure their presence. 

16. Any further information regarding the above tenders can be obtained from office of the undersigned 

on any working day during office prior to bid opening date.   

 

 

  
                                                                                                                     Executive Engineer  
                                                                                                          Swabi Irrigation Division-1 Swabi  

      Ph# 0938-530484 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 Email swabi1irrigation@gmail.com  

 

Address: Swabi Irrigation Division-I,  7 KM from Swabi on Mardan Swabi Road   

Telephone & Fax No. 0938-530484.(E-mail Add: swabi1irrigation@gmail.com  

 

mailto:swabi1irrigation@gmail.com
mailto:swabi1irrigation@gmail.com

